HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO. 18-

Introduced by	y Council	Member	

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO NEGOTIATE AND EXECUTE AMENDMENT THREE TO THE FIRST RESPONDER ADVANCED LIFE SUPPORT PROVIDER AGREEMENT WITH THE COUNTY OF ALAMEDA, EXTENDING THE AGREEMENT THROUGH JUNE 30, 2019

WHEREAS, The City of Hayward initially entered into an agreement with Alameda County for First Responder Advanced Life Support Provider services on July 1, 2004; and

WHEREAS, The County and the City entered into a second agreement with Alameda County for the same services on November 1, 2011; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Hayward that the City Manager is authorized and directed to negotiate and execute Amendment Three to the November 1, 2011 First Responder Advanced Life Support Provider Agreement with the County of Alameda, which extends the Agreement through June 30, 2019, and any other documents necessary to complete the agreement, in a form approved by the City Attorney

IN COUNCIL	, HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA	, 2018
ADOPTED B	Y THE FOLLOWING VOTE:	
AYES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS: MAYOR:	
NOES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:	
ABSTAIN:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:	
ABSENT:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:	
	ATTEST:	
		City Clerk of the City of Hayward
APPROVED A	AS TO FORM:	
City Attorne	y of the City of Hayward	